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6. BHEL - b {4

6 — | Pia_n~ 1A FHiia — b Ao
Banjarmasin -~ Bantaeng
Pbé;No;_ 7 '_ Position o ~ Distance (km)
1| Depth(m -
L.P,A/S [Latitude(5) | Longi tude () : Between Cumulation
Takisung | =
LP 3-524) 114 ~36.7[G=+1.0m 0
U (S.18nm)
- 3-568| 114 -289] 20 17 ¥
S R (39.96 )
2 {7 a-280|1la~-280]| 27 57 74
: | | ( 157.67)
3 | 5-350]|116-058] 60 218 292
S B ({ 190.06)
'5-485|116-415| 200 60 352
| | (195.46)
'5-5051116~470| 500 10 362
o | : (202.48)
5-52.8|116-537| 656" 13 375
o o {207.34)
'5-54.7|116-580| 500 9 384
' : (288.34)
4 6 ~226 |118-14.8] 400 150 534
| ) . (336.39)
1 e-11:8]1te~-020| 500 89 623
N | (365 01)
. 6-050]119-293| 934 53 676
| | f (382.83)
6-01.0 [119-470| 500 33 709
o | : - (386.07)
5 | 6-000|119-500| 469 6 715
: ' (296.33)
6 | 5-520]119-564} 300 19 734
RTI _ ( 400.65)
5-483[119-57.0| 200 8 742
o o (414 .69)
| ‘5-352]119-58.5] 20 26 768
|Bantaeng o | (416.85)
L.P 5-33.7 (119 -588 |G=+rLOm 4 772

¥ 1 n'm is eguivalent to 1,85

2 m.

=17 -




6 —2 Plan- 1B ghifia— bz
Banjarmasin — Balang
“’os.No. Position _ Distance (kn)
- ~ Depth(m) — .
L.P,A/S |Latitude(S) |Longitude(E) | Between Cumulation
Takisung B
L.P 3-524] 114-36.7|G=+1.0m 1 o
{ 9.18am}
i 3-568|114a-289| 20 V7 oy
({ 39.96)
2 4- 280 114-290] 27 57 74
' | ( 50.76)
3 4-330| 114~38.3 29 20 94
| | (147.41)
4 4-353| 116~ 153 47 179 273
(213.82)
5 4- {501 117-188| 200 123 396
' (217.086)
4- 1701 117~210] 500 6 402
|tz22.46)
4-203|117-26.0| 1000 10 412
(239.74)
4-300| 117-40.0) 1911 32 444
(295,36)
5-025|118-260{ 1000 103 547
(304.54)
& 5-078|118-340} 650 07 564
_ | - l(326.13)
B 5- 16.5] 118-54.3| 500 40 604
' (333.63)
5- 17.0| 119~ 02.0] 200 14 618
- [(342.33)
7 5-208] |19~ 10.0 40 s 634
|  1(350.97)
5-226| 119-18.3 20 6 650
Balang’ | (264 .21)
L. P 5-231] 119-21.4|G=+1.0m 6 856

¥ 1 n'm is equivalent to 1,852 m.

78 ~—



§ 3

Plan—|'C EFiijr— b frfg
Banjarmasin — Pare Pare
Pos.No. S ‘_}’_b's_i'_tjon - : Distance (km)
T ——— Depth (m) :
L.P,A/S-_{ Latitude(S) | Longitude(R) Between Cumulatiion
Takisung '
L.P | 3-524]|114~-36.7|6=+.0m 0
| o | (9.18nm)
I 3-56.8|114-289]| 20 17 17
| (39.96)
2 4- 280 1ta-290 | 27 57 74
_ S ' _ ({5076}
3 4-33.0| 114~ 383 | 29 20 94
. (147.41)
4 4- 353 | 116~ 16.3] 47 179 2 3
o - {213.82)
5 4- 150 | 117~ 188 | 200 123 396
- (217.60)
4~ 150 117~22.2 | 500 7 403
' {222.46)
4- 147 117-275 | 1000 9 412
- | (272.14)
4- 11.0 [.118- 18.0| 2000 92 504
' ' (287.26)
4-100|118-330] 2333 28 532
‘ | (296.44)
4-093]|119~42.3| 2000 17 549
| ' | | (340.17)
4-06.0|119-263]| 1000 8| 630
_ , ( 346.65)
4-055| 119-329] 500 12 642
{ 348.27)
4-064|119-342| 200 3 645
o _ { 350.43)
4-055]119-364 20 4 649
Pare Pord | (350.97)
Lp | 4-o052|119-36.9|G=+10m 1 650

% 1 nem is equivalent to 1,852 m.




Plan- 2 gkl — b (LH

6 — 4
Batikpapan — Palu
Pos, No. Position Distance (k)
——! Depth () . —
L.P. A/ | Latitude(S) ! Longitude(E) ‘Between Cumulation '
Lemalu ' _ o
L.P - I-122 116 -598 |G=+1.0m 0
] ( 3.78 am)
| 1~ 138|117~ 032 20 'O ;?#_
{ 42.66)
2 |~ 140 1i7- 420 200 72 79 .
~ |t 45.36)
- 130 117-445] 500 5 B4
B { 61.30)
f— 1120117~ 497 1000 L1 95
1 72.89)
{ —04.2]118- 100} 2000 40 I35
(104.75)
0-530|118-40.0 2300 59 194
_ {127.43) .
0-453{119-01.0| 2000 42 236
{153.35),
0-37.0| 119 -25.0] 1000 48 284
(167.93)
3 0-32.0|119-380} 730 27 341
(177.65)
0-36.0{ 119-47.0| 500 t8 | 329
- urr.ezy
L 0-36.0| t19-47.4| 200 0.5 329.5
Palu lars 9y
L.P 0-36.0! 119- 47.6|G=+4.0m 0.5 330

¥ 1 n'm is equivalent to 1,852 m.
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